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Around 7 in 10 say they have used NHS resources responsibly due to concerns
around the state of the NHS

Have you done any of the following in the last year, specifically because of concern about the state of the NHS?

I Yes No I

Used NHS resources responsibly, e.g. not o o
missing an GP appointment that you have booked 69 /o 15 /o

Tried to care for yourself before o o
seeking help at an NHS service 67 /O 20 /o

Tried to make healthier choices to reduce o o
youi need for the NHS in the future 60 /0 28 /O

Avoided making an appointment at your o o
GP practice for aroutine healthcare issue 38 /o 47 /o

Avoided using A&E 33% 38%
Avnidnd maliina an annnintmant at vniir
27% 56%

Ty PP youi

GP practice for an urgent healthcare issue

Used private healthcare 17%

M%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 October 2024
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Around 4 in 5 say they are likely to use NHS resources responsibly in the future
because of concern about the state of the NHS

And how likely or unlikely are you to do each of the following in the future, specifically because of concern

about the state of the NHS?

Use NHS resources responsibly, e.g. not missing
a GP appointment that you have booked

Try to care for yourself before
seeking help at an NHS service

Try to make healthier choices to reduce
your need for the NHS in the future

Avoid making an appointment at your GP
practice for aroutine healthcare issue

Avoid using A&E

Avoid making an appointment at your GP
practice for an urgent healthcare issue

Use private healthcare

Think about a career in the NHS
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| Likely | Neither Unlikely

79% 12% |7%
73% 6% 8%
66% 23% [ 8%
43% 33%
40% 28%
29% 46%
24% 53%
17% 63%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 October 2024
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Those aged 55-75 are more likely than other age groups to say that they have
recently heard Wes Streeting say the NHS is broken

As you may know, the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, Wes Streeting, has recently said that ‘the
NHS is broken.” Prior to this survey, had you seen, heard, or read anything about Mr. Streeting saying this?

Among all
35-54 L0%

65-75 55%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 18-75, including (360)18-34s, (385) 35-54s and (348) 55+, 11-14 October 2024
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I Neither Disagree I
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Around two
thirds agree with Amengsl
Wes Streeting's

65% 19% 12%
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statement that Among 18-34s 63% 27
the NHS is broken

<]
o2

Among 35-54s 68%

16% 10%

Among 55-75s 65% 14%

18%

To what extent do you agree

or disagree with Mr By GE2024 vote
Streeting's statement, ‘the

i ) Among Labour voters 73%
NHS is broken

18% 7%

Among Conservative voters 60% 18%
Among Reform UK voters 77% 9%
Among Lib Dem voters* 66% 13%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 18-75, including (360) 18-34-year-olds,
(385) 35-b4s and (348) 55-75s, (373) 2024 Labour voters, (156) 2024 Conservative
voters, (128) 2024 Reform UK voters, and (81) Liberal Democrat voters, 11-14
October 2024. *Note low base size
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Around half say that they are more worried about the problems facing the NHS,
and that Labour won't be able to fix them, due to Wes Streeting’s statement

Now knowing that Mr. Streeting has said that the NHS is broken, which of the following statements comes
closest to your view about Labour’'s ability to resolve the challenges facing the NHS?

government understands the challenges the problems facing the NHS, and
facing the NHS and is taking them seriously that Labour won't be able to fix them

I It gives me confidence that the Labour I It makes me more worried about I
Neither

29% 49%

Among all

By age

18-34 40%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 18-75, including (360)18-34s, (385) 35-54s and (348) 55+, 11-14 October 2024
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Whilst the public are split between whether the NHS will stay the same or get worse in
the short-term, they are slightly more likely to think it will get better over the next 5

years
Do you think that the NHS will get better, stay the same, or get worse over the next ...?

I Better I Stay the same Worse

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 18-75, 11-14 October 2024

36%

35%

30%
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